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Pursuant to the Board’s authorization on June 23, 2020, Patent Owner 

Image Processing Technologies, LLC files this Motion to Withdraw and Substitute 

Lead Counsel.   

Currently, Lead Counsel in this proceeding is Chris J. Coulson, Reg. No. 

61,771.  Mr. Coulson has left the firm of Bunsow De Mory LLP, and as a result, 

there is good cause for the Board to permit Mr. Coulson to withdraw from these 

proceedings.   

Patent Owner will substitute Lauren N. Robinson, Reg. No. 74,404, also of 

Bunsow De Mory, as Lead Counsel.  Ms. Robinson is currently a Back-Up 

Counsel and already covered by Patent Owner’s previously-filed Power of 

Attorney.  See Paper 20 at 2.  Michael N. Zachary (pro hac vice) will also continue 

as Back-Up Counsel in this proceeding.   

Upon Board approval of this Motion to Withdraw and Substitute Lead 

Counsel, Patent Owner will file updated mandatory notices in this proceeding 

reflecting the withdrawal and substitution.  

Patent Owner has conferred with counsel for Petitioner, and Petitioner does 

not oppose this motion. 

The undersigned confirms that granting this motion is consistent with, and 

that this withdrawal has complied with, the requirements set forth in 37 C.F.R. 

§11.116(a)-(d). 
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Dated:  June 29, 2020 Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Lauren N. Robinson  
Lauren N. Robinson  
Reg. No. 74,404 
Michael N. Zachary (pro hac vice) 
Bunsow De Mory LLP 
701 El Camino Real 
Redwood City, CA 94063  
T: 650-351-7248 
F: 415-426-4744 
lrobinson@bdiplaw.com 
mzachary@bdiplaw.com 
 
Counsel for Patent Owner  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Petitioner has consented to e-mail service in this proceeding.  Pursuant to 

37 C.F.R. §42.6, the undersigned certifies that on June 29, 2020, a copy of the 

foregoing document was served by email upon the following counsel at the below 

email addresses: 

John Kappos (Reg. No. 37,861) 
jkappos@omm.com  

 
Marc J. Pensabene (Reg. No. 37,416) 

mpensabene@omm.com 
 

Nicholas J. Whilt (Reg. No. 72,081) 
nwhilt@omm.com 

 
Brian M. Cook (Reg. No. 59,356) 

bcook@omm.com 
 

Clarence Rowland (Reg. No. 73,775) 
crowland@omm.com 

 
IPTSAMSUNGOMM@OMM.COM 

 
/s/ Lauren N. Robinson  
Lauren N. Robinson 
Reg. No. 74,404 
Bunsow De Mory LLP 
701 El Camino Real 
Redwood City, CA 94063  
T: 650-351-7248 
F: 415-426-4744 
lrobinson@bdiplaw.com 
  
Counsel for Patent Owner 
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